Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

a: 44 mm (1.7 in), b: 23 mm (0.9 in), c: 460 mm (18.1 in), d: 482 mm (19.0 in),
e: 15 mm (0.6 in), f: 924 mm (36.4 in), g: 951 mm (37.4 in), h: 1006 mm (39.6 in).
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base units
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 36 Tbyte (SAS), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.03
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 54 Tbyte (SAS), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.08
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 14.4 Tbyte (SSD), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.04
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 28.8 Tbyte (SSD), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.06
R&S®SpycerBox Cell 57.6 Tbyte (SDD), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.09
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 60 Tbyte (SAS 7k), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.07
Controller (mandatory)
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
4 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel
R&S®SBX-B201 2900.7858.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
4 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 4 × 1 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B203 2900.7870.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
4 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 2 × 10 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B205 2900.7893.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
2 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel
R&S®SBX-B200 2900.7841.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
2 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 4 × 1 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B202 2900.7864.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
2 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 2 × 10 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B204 2900.7887.00
SpycerBox Cell Controller 2 × 40 Gigabit Ethernet /
2 × 10 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B206 2902.0050.03
Accessories
R&S®SpycerBox SAN Accessory Kit R&S®SBXZ2510 2900.2510.00
File system options
SN5 Server License for Online < 150TB SBX 2902.1240.00
SN5 Server License for Online > 150TB SBX 2902.1257.00
GH SBX-K35 SFS Server LIC. 1CPU SBX-K35 2902.2153.02
Service levels agreements
Designation Type Order No.
SLA Warranty Upgrade to Advanced R&S®SWASBX 2902.2376.38
SLA Warranty Upgrade to Premium R&S®SWPSBX 2902.2376.39